Annexure 6

INTENSE FITNESS AND SPA PRIVATE LIMITED

Date of Commencement of CIRP: 2nd August 202: List of Creditors as on

®-09-2023

List of Operational Creditors (Employees)

Remarks, if any

b ! NiL Aman Makhija 14-09-2022

140100

1,40,100.00

Salary &
Incentive

Querry advised on 15.09.22,

Revised claim received on
19.09.22. Querry advised on
19.09.22. Clarification recd. On
19.09.2022. Claim Provisionally
admitted on 21.09.2022

2 Nil Shashwat Mishra 14-09-2022

60,430.00

Salary &
Incentive

Querry advised on 15.09.22,
Revised claim received on
20.09.22. Querry advised on
21.09.22. Clarification recd. On
21.09.22. Claim Provisionally
admitted on 21.09.2022

3 Nil Subodh Kumar 14-09-2022

65182

Salary &
Incentive

65,182.00

Querry advised on 15.09.22.
Revised claim received on
20.09.2022. Querry advised on
22.09.2022. Reminder sent on
30.09.2022.

4 Nil Surender 14-09-2022

100157

1,00,157.00

Salary &
Incentive

Querry advised on 15.09.22,
Revised claim received on
20.09.22. Querry advised on
20.09.22. Clarification recd. On
21.09.22. Claim Provisionally
admitted on 21.09.22.

S Nil Tanuj Suryavanshi | 14-09-2022

242730.

86,409.00

Salary &
Incentive

1,56,321.00

Querry advised on 15.09.22,
Revised claim received on
20.09.22. Querry advised on
21.09.22. Reminder sent on
30.09.2022. Reply received on
13.10.2022. Claim Provisionally
admitted for Rs. 86,413/- on
14.10.2022, balance claim rejected.

6 Nil Yogender Kumar 14-09-2022

88215

86,215.00

Salary &
Incentive

2,000.00

Querry advised on 15.09.22,
Revised claim received on
20.09.22. Querry advised on
20.09.22. Clarification recd. On
21.09.22. Claim Provisionally
admitted on 21.09.22.

Total

6,96,814.00

4,73,311.00

4 LL"\ |V @A/ X

65,182.00

1,58,321.00

S -
/@3 BBIIPA-PA3
5 n
g il




